From: Fandialan,Edgar P

Sent: Thursday, December 17, 2015 3:23 PM

To: Aladdin Shaikh (AShaikh@anaheim.net); trhay@beverlyhills.org;
AUmphenour@burbankca.gov; BDoxsee@burbankca.gov; ‘ebergh@calleguas.com’
(ebergh@calleguas.com); Cy Johnson (CJohnson@calleguas.com);
tammyh@centralbasin.org; Chris Lingad (chrislingad@centralbasin.org);
Cblais@comptoncity.org; Michael Harvey (mharvey@comptoncity.org);
'lovstede@emwd.org' (lovstede@emwd.org); cherneyd@emwd.org;
ddrugan@fmwd.com; njazmadarian@fmwd.com; davids@ci.fullerton.ca.us;
RTakidin@GlendaleCA.GOV; cberch@ieua.org; slee@ieua.org; Lippman, David
(DLippman@LVMWD.com); anatole.falagan@lbwater.org; Dean Wang
(Dean.Wang@Ilbwater.org); 'matthew.lyons@Ibwater.org' (matthew.lyons@lbwater.org);
'simon.hsu@ladwp.com’ (simon.hsu@ladwp.com); jaime.almaraz@ladwp.com;
Peter.Dugan@ladwp.com; jberg@mwdoc.com; khostert@mwdoc.com;
'hdelatorre@mwdoc.com’ (hdelatorre@mwdoc.com); 'kseckel@mwdoc.com'
(kseckel@mwdoc.com); 'Boman, Brad' (bboman@cityofpasadena.net); Takara, Gary
(gtakara@cityofpasadena.net); Ventura, Elisa (eventura@cityofpasadena.net);
'AChen@sdcwa.org' (AChen@sdcwa.org); Friehauf, Dana; emendelson@sdcwa.org;
aschnell@sdcwa.org; cmarcarello@sfcity.org; TSalazar@sfcity.org;
garry.hofer@amwater.com; AFernandez@santa-ana.org; gil.borboa@smgov.net;
bperalta@tvmwd.com; Mario Garcia (mgarcia@TVMWD.com);
'Cschaich@TorranceCA.gov' (Cschaich@TorranceCA.gov); reymundo@usgvmwd.org;
fernandop@westbasin.org’ (fernandop@westbasin.org); edwardc@westbasin.org;
Leighanne Kirk (leighannek@westbasin.org); cmiller@wmwd.com; 'tbarr@wmwd.com'
(tbarr@wmwd.com); KGaynor@wmwd.com; Alvarez, Manuel
(Manuel.Alvarez@arcadis.com)

Subject: Metropolitan's Draft 2015 UWMP

To Member Agency UWMP Coordinators:

Metropolitan efforts on the 2015 update of the Urban Water Management Plan (UWMP) have been in full swing since
our kickoff workshop in April 2015. Metropolitan staff is pleased to announce that the draft 2015 UWMP is now
available for your review and comments. This draft report has been prepared in compliance with the Urban Water
Management Planning Act (Act) and Water Code Sections 10608 through 10656. The Act requires that every urban
water supplier providing water for municipal purposes to more than 3,000 customers or supplying more than 3,000
acre-feet of water annually prepare and adopt, in accordance with prescribed requirements, an urban water
management plan.

Metropolitan’s draft UWMP comes with an Executive Summary that outlines the content and the assumptions used.

The draft UWMP is consistent with the draft 2015 Integrated Water Resources Plan (RP). The regional planning numbers
developed for the IRP is reformatted to satisfy the reporting requirements of the UWMP Act. Any changes to the IRP
may be incorporated into the UWMP to maintain consistency, until the UWMP is finalized for Board adoption in May
2016. In addition to the current IRP forecasts, the draft UWMP also includes the latest description of Metropolitan’s
supply and demand management programs.

Metropolitan staff will continue to work on this draft UWMP to finalize projections, refine narratives, and format
contents to be consistent with DWR’s Final UWMP Guidebook for Urban Water Suppliers, which we anticipate will be
released in early 2016.



A complete copy of the draft 2015 UWMP is posted on Metropolitan’s member agency website. In addition, the draft
UWMP is also available from the Hightail link below:

Link to download file

Metropolitan Draft 2015 UWMP to MAs - Full Report 12-17-

g Download

' 2015_HiRes.pdf

Please submit any comments on Metropolitan’s draft 2015 UWMP to me in writing via email by January 19, 2016. Best
to you all in the preparation of your agency’s UWMP.

Happy Holidays,
Edgar Fandialan
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